
Delaware St. (8-23,2-12 MEAC) -vs- N.C. Central (14-17,8-6 MEAC)
03/13/26 at Scope Arena, Norfolk, VA

 
 

 
 
Delaware St. 53

N.C. Central 59

Date: 03/13/26
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Scope Arena, Norfolk, VA
Referees: Steven Perry Jr., Julian Scott, Keith  Bennett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Delaware St. 21 32 53
N.C. Central 32 27 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 James,Ponce * 37 7-13 2-5 1-3 0-2 2 2 4 3 0 1 17
00 Moore,Rahmir * 37 5-11 2-6 1-3 3-4 7 2 3 3 1 0 13
03 Webb,Miles * 32 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 0 6
10 Obasogie,Cyril * 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 2 1 0 4
02 Perkins,Corey * 30 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 1 1 1
08 StClair,Jalen 21 4-9 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 2 1 0 8
35 Adamu,Muazibini 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
13 Watson,Kareem 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
04 Bethea,Zion 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Shepherd,Dean 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-49 4-15 3-8 11-21 32 15 10 15 4 2 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-23   39.13 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-5   40.00 %
Total 23-49   46.9 % 4-15   26.7 % 3-8   37.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Davis,Kyric * 33 11-11 0-0 1-3 4-4 8 2 0 3 0 1 23
21 Okworogwo,Kelechi * 34 6-11 0-0 3-6 3-4 7 2 0 0 3 0 15
02 Johnson,Dionte * 34 3-6 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 7 1 0 2 7
11 Lattimore,Gage * 33 0-7 0-4 3-4 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 2 3
05 Carpenter,Tekao * 24 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
10 Archey,Ryan 13 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 7
08 Slack,Jae 23 1-7 0-2 2-4 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 3 4
22 Battle II,Ramondo 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 2-16 9-17 15-18 33 14 13 7 3 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 2-12   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 9-25   36.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 9-15   60.00 %
Total 24-56   42.9 % 2-16   12.5 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Central
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DIONTE
TURNOVER  by WEBB,MILES 19:18

19:18 STEAL  by LATTIMORE,GAGE
19:05 0-4 H 4 GOOD DUNK by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DIONTE
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,COREY 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYRIC
18:26 MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,GAGE

REBOUND DEF by OBASOGIE,CYRIL --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,RAHMIR 18:14 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by JAMES,PONCE --

17:41 MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,TEKAO
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KYRIC

17:28 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,DIONTE
STEAL  by JAMES,PONCE 17:28
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,PONCE(in the paint) 17:14 5-4 V 1

17:14 FOUL  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
MISS FT by JAMES,PONCE 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYRIC
17:04 TURNOVER  by LATTIMORE,GAGE
16:51 FOUL  by CARPENTER,TEKAO

GOOD JUMPER by OBASOGIE,CYRIL 16:28 7-4 V 3
16:02 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00

15:52 MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by OBASOGIE,CYRIL(in the paint) 15:28

-- REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
15:04 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LATTIMORE,GAGE
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,RAHMIR 14:32
REBOUND OFF by OBASOGIE,CYRIL --
MISS JUMPER by OBASOGIE,CYRIL(in the paint) 14:26

-- REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
14:05 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,TEKAO

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,RAHMIR --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,RAHMIR 13:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DIONTE
13:13 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OBASOGIE,CYRIL 12:46
12:46 STEAL  by JOHNSON,DIONTE
12:41 MISS LAYUP by CARPENTER,TEKAO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,RAHMIR --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,PONCE 12:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PERKINS,COREY 12:32
SUB OUT by OBASOGIE,CYRIL 12:32
SUB IN by STCLAIR,JALEN 12:32
SUB IN by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI 12:32
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:32

12:32 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,TEKAO
12:32 SUB OUT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
12:32 SUB IN by SLACK,JAE
12:32 SUB IN by BATTLE II,RAMONDO
12:30 FOUL  by BATTLE II,RAMONDO

MISS 3PTR by JAMES,PONCE 12:25



REBOUND OFF by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,PONCE 12:16 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by STCLAIR,JALEN --

12:02 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE II,RAMONDO
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES --
GOOD DUNK by WEBB,MILES(in the paint) 11:33 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by MOORE,RAHMIR --

11:17 MISS 3PTR by SLACK,JAE
REBOUND DEF by STCLAIR,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by STCLAIR,JALEN 11:11

11:11 STEAL  by SLACK,JAE
11:06 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE II,RAMONDO(in the paint)

BLOCK  by STCLAIR,JALEN 11:06
-- REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,GAGE

10:56 MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,GAGE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DIONTE

10:41 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE
-- ASSIST  by BATTLE II,RAMONDO

TURNOVER  by WEBB,MILES 10:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:12

10:12 SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,GAGE
10:12 SUB IN by ARCHEY,RYAN

SUB OUT by JAMES,PONCE 10:12
SUB IN by PERKINS,COREY 10:12

09:45 MISS JUMPER by SLACK,JAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI --
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,COREY(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND OFF by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI --
GOOD TIPIN by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI(in the paint) 09:13 14-11 V 3

08:54 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DIONTE
SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES 08:32
SUB OUT by STCLAIR,JALEN 08:32
SUB IN by JAMES,PONCE 08:32
SUB IN by WATSON,KAREEM 08:32
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,RAHMIR 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYRIC
08:11 14-15 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,PONCE(in the paint) 07:46
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,RAHMIR --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,RAHMIR 07:30

07:30 STEAL  by SLACK,JAE
07:23 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE II,RAMONDO

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,KAREEM --
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,PONCE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCHEY,RYAN
06:49 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by ARCHEY,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MOORE,RAHMIR 06:25
TURNOVER  by MOORE,RAHMIR 06:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:25

06:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DIONTE
06:25 SUB OUT by BATTLE II,RAMONDO
06:25 SUB IN by LATTIMORE,GAGE
06:25 SUB IN by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

SUB OUT by PERKINS,COREY 06:25
SUB IN by BETHEA,ZION 06:25

06:09 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARCHEY,RYAN

05:48 FOUL  by LATTIMORE,GAGE
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,PONCE 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SLACK,JAE
05:04 MISS JUMPER by SLACK,JAE

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KYRIC



04:59 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BETHEA,ZION 04:44

04:44 STEAL  by SLACK,JAE
FOUL  by MOORE,RAHMIR 04:39

04:39 MISS FT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,RAHMIR 04:39
SUB OUT by JAMES,PONCE 04:39
SUB IN by PERKINS,COREY 04:39
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,DEAN 04:39

04:39 MISS FT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI --

04:19 FOUL  by ARCHEY,RYAN
TURNOVER  by WATSON,KAREEM 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by LATTIMORE,GAGE
03:57 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ARCHEY,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,DEAN(in the paint) 03:41
03:41 BLOCK  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

REBOUND OFF by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI(in the paint) 03:35 16-23 H 7
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:16
SUB OUT by BETHEA,ZION 03:16
SUB OUT by WATSON,KAREEM 03:16
SUB IN by JAMES,PONCE 03:16
SUB IN by WEBB,MILES 03:16

03:09 MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KYRIC

03:05 16-25 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by JAMES,PONCE 02:58

02:58 STEAL  by DAVIS,KYRIC
02:55 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KYRIC

STEAL  by PERKINS,COREY 02:55
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,PONCE(in the paint) 02:37 18-25 H 7
FOUL  by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI 02:16

02:09 MISS LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

02:03 18-27 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,PONCE 01:47 20-27 H 7

01:25 MISS 3PTR by SLACK,JAE
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,COREY --
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DEAN 01:21
SUB IN by MOORE,RAHMIR 01:21

01:19 FOUL  by SLACK,JAE
TURNOVER  by MOORE,RAHMIR 01:17

01:17 STEAL  by ARCHEY,RYAN
01:13 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARCHEY,RYAN
01:03 FOUL  by SLACK,JAE
01:03 SUB OUT by SLACK,JAE
01:03 SUB IN by CARPENTER,TEKAO

GOOD FT by PERKINS,COREY 01:03 21-29 H 8
MISS FT by PERKINS,COREY 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,GAGE
FOUL  by WEBB,MILES 00:42
SUB OUT by PERKINS,COREY 00:42
SUB IN by STCLAIR,JALEN 00:42

00:30 21-32 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ARCHEY,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,TEKAO

MISS 3PTR by STCLAIR,JALEN 00:04
-- REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,GAGE



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. Central
20:00 SUB OUT by ARCHEY,RYAN
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,DIONTE

SUB OUT by STCLAIR,JALEN 20:00
SUB OUT by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI 20:00
SUB IN by PERKINS,COREY 20:00
SUB IN by OBASOGIE,CYRIL 20:00
MISS JUMPER by OBASOGIE,CYRIL(in the paint) 19:43
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,COREY --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,RAHMIR 19:39 24-32 H 8
ASSIST  by JAMES,PONCE --

19:06 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KYRIC
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,PONCE 18:50 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by MOORE,RAHMIR --

18:14 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,DIONTE
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,RAHMIR 17:49

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DIONTE
17:41 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DIONTE
FOUL  by JAMES,PONCE 17:21
TURNOVER  by JAMES,PONCE 17:21

17:08 MISS LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OBASOGIE,CYRIL 17:08

-- REBOUND OFF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
16:51 MISS JUMPER by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,KYRIC
16:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by OBASOGIE,CYRIL 16:29
16:29 STEAL  by JOHNSON,DIONTE
16:25 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DIONTE
16:01 FOUL  by DAVIS,KYRIC

SUB OUT by PERKINS,COREY 16:01
SUB IN by STCLAIR,JALEN 16:01
GOOD LAYUP by OBASOGIE,CYRIL(in the paint) 15:53 28-36 H 8
ASSIST  by STCLAIR,JALEN --

15:30 MISS 3PTR by LATTIMORE,GAGE
REBOUND DEF by OBASOGIE,CYRIL --
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,MILES(in the paint) 15:02 30-36 H 6
ASSIST  by MOORE,RAHMIR --

14:41 MISS LAYUP by LATTIMORE,GAGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STCLAIR,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by STCLAIR,JALEN(in the paint) 14:36
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,RAHMIR --
GOOD TIPIN by MOORE,RAHMIR(in the paint) 14:30 32-36 H 4

14:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:26

14:26 SUB OUT by LATTIMORE,GAGE
14:26 SUB IN by ARCHEY,RYAN

SUB OUT by WEBB,MILES 14:26
SUB IN by PERKINS,COREY 14:26

14:19 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,KYRIC
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,COREY 13:52
REBOUND OFF by OBASOGIE,CYRIL --
GOOD LAYUP by STCLAIR,JALEN(in the paint) 13:40 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by JAMES,PONCE --

13:17 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,TEKAO
-- REBOUND OFF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI



FOUL  by OBASOGIE,CYRIL 13:15
13:15 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
13:15 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
12:58 FOUL  by DAVIS,KYRIC

MISS FT by JAMES,PONCE 12:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JAMES,PONCE 12:58 35-38 H 3
FOUL  by OBASOGIE,CYRIL 12:39

12:33 MISS JUMPER by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DIONTE

12:28 35-40 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,DIONTE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,RAHMIR(in the paint) 12:12 37-40 H 3

12:12 FOUL  by CARPENTER,TEKAO
SUB OUT by OBASOGIE,CYRIL 12:12
SUB IN by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI 12:12
GOOD FT by MOORE,RAHMIR 12:12 38-40 H 2

11:47 MISS 3PTR by ARCHEY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KYRIC
11:45 SUB OUT by ARCHEY,RYAN
11:45 SUB IN by SLACK,JAE
11:45 SUB IN by LATTIMORE,GAGE

MISS JUMPER by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI(in the paint) 11:25
-- REBOUND DEF by LATTIMORE,GAGE

11:07 MISS 3PTR by CARPENTER,TEKAO
-- REBOUND OFF by LATTIMORE,GAGE

11:02 MISS JUMPER by LATTIMORE,GAGE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,TEKAO

FOUL  by PERKINS,COREY 11:02
SUB OUT by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI 11:02
SUB IN by WEBB,MILES 11:02

10:53 TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,TEKAO
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,RAHMIR 10:30
REBOUND OFF by STCLAIR,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,RAHMIR(in the paint) 10:17

10:17 BLOCK  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
-- REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

10:10 MISS LAYUP by LATTIMORE,GAGE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PERKINS,COREY 10:10

-- REBOUND OFF by SLACK,JAE
10:05 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SLACK,JAE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STCLAIR,JALEN 09:33
09:15 38-44 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

-- ASSIST  by LATTIMORE,GAGE
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,RAHMIR(in the paint) 08:45 40-44 H 4

08:21 40-46 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DIONTE

GOOD DUNK by WEBB,MILES(in the paint) 07:52 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by PERKINS,COREY --
FOUL  by PERKINS,COREY 07:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:29 42-47 H 5 GOOD FT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
07:29 MISS FT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

REBOUND DEF by STCLAIR,JALEN --
07:24 FOUL  by JOHNSON,DIONTE
07:06 FOUL  by LATTIMORE,GAGE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:45
06:25 MISS JUMPER by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,PONCE --
GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,PONCE 05:56 45-47 H 2

05:25 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,TEKAO



BLOCK  by MOORE,RAHMIR 05:25
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,RAHMIR --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,PONCE 05:02

05:02 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,TEKAO
05:02 SUB IN by DAVIS,KYRIC
04:41 MISS LAYUP by SLACK,JAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,PONCE --
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,COREY 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KYRIC
04:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22
04:12 45-49 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DIONTE
GOOD LAYUP by STCLAIR,JALEN(in the paint) 03:55 47-49 H 2

03:22 47-51 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,DIONTE

FOUL  by PERKINS,COREY 03:22
SUB OUT by PERKINS,COREY 03:22
SUB IN by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by DAVIS,KYRIC
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES --
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,PONCE(in the paint) 02:46 49-51 H 2
FOUL  by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI 02:24

02:24 MISS FT by DAVIS,KYRIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:24 49-52 H 3 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KYRIC
MISS 3PTR by STCLAIR,JALEN 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DIONTE
01:52 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DIONTE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SLACK,JAE
01:48 MISS TIPIN by SLACK,JAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by STCLAIR,JALEN(in the paint) 01:39 51-52 H 1
ASSIST  by JAMES,PONCE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:39

01:14 51-54 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,KYRIC(in the paint)
00:45 FOUL  by LATTIMORE,GAGE

MISS LAYUP by JAMES,PONCE(in the paint) 00:36
00:36 BLOCK  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

-- REBOUND DEF by SLACK,JAE
FOUL  by JAMES,PONCE 00:34

00:34 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE(fastbreak)
00:34 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by STCLAIR,JALEN(in the paint) 00:28
00:26 FOUL  by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

MISS FT by MOORE,RAHMIR 00:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,RAHMIR --
MISS FT by MOORE,RAHMIR 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
FOUL  by STCLAIR,JALEN 00:22
SUB OUT by ADAMU,MUAZIBINI 00:22
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,DEAN 00:22

00:22 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak)
00:22 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by STCLAIR,JALEN(in the paint) 00:16 53-58 H 5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16

00:16 SUB OUT by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI
00:16 SUB IN by CARPENTER,TEKAO
00:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by WEBB,MILES 00:12
00:12 MISS FT by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak)



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,DEAN 00:12
SUB IN by PERKINS,COREY 00:12

00:12 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by LATTIMORE,GAGE(fastbreak)
00:12 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,TEKAO
00:12 SUB IN by OKWOROGWO,KELECHI

MISS 3PTR by STCLAIR,JALEN 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SLACK,JAE

FOUL  by WEBB,MILES 00:03
00:03 MISS FT by SLACK,JAE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:03 MISS FT by SLACK,JAE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,RAHMIR --


